
AKRON DEtdAL
47 t7	 -	

-r r'	 -. -

1 ELEPHONE (73() /540
	

FAX, (330) 375-2402

April 27th, 2012

Mr. David S. Dodson
Environmental Compliance Manager
Sheetz, Inc.
5700 Sixth Avenue
Altoona, PA 166029938

E0, F VIOLATION

Our Agency is in receipt of the February 3rd, 2012, Stage 11 test results submitted by
Crompeo for the Sheetz #393 gasoline dispensing facility located at 2495 Aurora Road in
Twinsburg, however; these results are from a failed Air/ Liquid Test. Subsequently, one
of your employees retested this site the same day and passed it. The results from your
employee are unacceptable as results must come from a certified testing company.
Crompco has since returned to the site and conducted a passing Air/Liquid test.

This agency has yet to receive those passing results from Crompco's testing done on
April 11th, 2012. Sheetz is in violation of OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD)(2)(c) which
requires that the results of Stage 11 testing be submitted to the Ohio EPA or its
delegated local air agency within thirty days (30) following the completion of the
tests. The original tests for this location passed on February 3rd, 2012, however the
passing results from Crompco have yet to be received. This Agency has the option to
reject or accept late submittals.

Full compliance testing, as conducted at this facility, must be performed again within fiv—e
year intervals according to the testing requirements of OAC rule 3745-21-09
(DDD)(2)(a)&(b). This facility will be due for full testing on or before February 7th,
2016. Notification of testing is required as before, as well as reporting requirements.

I would also like to remind you that the Static Leak Test and A/L testing as specified within
the CARB Executive Orders and/or by this Agency must be performed annually, not t*
exceed one year from the last test performed. You are required to notify us befor4
testing, and the results of the annual performance test are to be submitted within thirty
(30) days of the test's completion.



Mr. David S. Dodson
Environmental Compliance Manager
Sheetz, Inc.
5700 Sixth Avenue
Altoona, PA 16602-9938

I am sending you a copy of the Ohio Administrative Code outlining all testing procedures
as well as time line submittals for such reports.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 812-3949.
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